March 2017

The first day of spring
is March 20, 2017



NCUCC Playing
Cards & T-Shirts
coming to your
UCC starting In
April.

Haywood UCC: Haywood Coun ty

is home 1o pan of the Great Smoky

Mountain National Park_ the mos!
visited National Park in the Uniled Siates
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Tickets
2017: 0
2016: 0
Difference: +0%
Transmissions
2017: 0
2016: 0
Difference: +0%

Locate Requests & Transmissions

Tickets: O
0% over 2016

Transmissions: O
0% over 2016
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County Ticket Volume
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RTE Tip: It is the excavators responsibility to specify the
type of proposed excavation or demolition operation
to be conducted when creating a New dig ticket.

For more information regarding Excavator
responsibilities see 87-122 of the Underground Safety
and Damage Prevention Act.
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Safe Digging Month
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« Social media infographics and campaign messages

* The 5 steps to safe digging (graphics)

« NSDM proclamation template: So cities and counties can officially
make the proclamation! Reach out to your mayors and county
commissioners.

» Generic Press Release articles

» Safe digging videos on our YouTube channel

« NSDM, Fire Station Marquee Challenge and Safe Digging Partner
graphics with HTML code

« "Can You Dig Ii?" game graphic HTML code:

Game starts each year on April 1 at safedigging.me.

www.nc811.org/safe-digging-month.html



Order from the NC811.org i :
website or contact Know what's below.
Ann Rushing at: Gall before you dig.

)

annrushing@nc811.org b

4x8 at $S36.00 each
2x4 at $16.00 each

Place your orders by
March 10th



mailto:annrushing@nc811.org

ncpipesplus.org
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www.nc81l.org/marqueechallenge.html



* Board meeting Quarterly
« 54 cases have been reviewed and letters have been sent

« Some quick stats:
« Of 65 total complaints received, 54 have been reviewed by the Board
« 33 were found to be violations
« Of those 3 had fines recommended
« 15 had either the wrong party identified or were missing critical information
to make a determination

« 6 were found to be not violations




Located at: 2550 Operations Way, Raleigh, NC. T 3
On the corner of Operations Way and Westinghouse Blvd.

« April 18, 2017 - 10am to 4pm
« July 18, 2017 - 10am to 4pm
 QOctober 17,2017 - 10am to 4pm



NC811 Holiday Schedule

HOLIDAY DATE DAY OF WEEK

Good Friday April 14 Friday
Memorial Day May 29 Monday
Independence Day July 4 Tuesday
Labor Day September 4 Monday
*Veterans Day November 10 Friday

Thanksgiving November 23 Thursday
*Thanksgiving Day After November 24 Friday

Christmas Eve & Christmas Day December 25 & December 26 Monday / Tuesday
*Christmas Day After December 27 Wednesday

All above holidays are excluded from the three working day notice.* Denotes Observed
Holidays. NC811 will be open to accept all locate requests on observed holidays. The
observed holiday is excluded from the three working day notice as well.




2017 NG811 Board Meetings

1017 2017

April 21, 2017 July 21, 2017

Chetola Resort The 1927 Lake Lure Inn and Spa
Blowing Rock, NC  Lake Lure, NC

3
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For booking info, contact Tonya Hargraves: tonya@nc811.org




March 14™, 2017
PSNC Energy
4211 Global Street
Raleigh, NC

20117 State UGG Meetings

SC/NC Joint Utility
Coordinating
Committee Conference
Wed, April 5, 2017 thru
Fri, April 7, 2017

10000 Beach Club Dr,
Myrtle Beach, SC 29572
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www.nc811.org/safe-digging-partner.htmi



We have exciting news!
811 and Lowe’s have
collaborated to share the
Call Before You Dig message
on their free wraps. Visit any
Lowe’s store nationwide at
1,840 locations.
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1.5 Million tree wraps



Like and follow us on:

Thank you for your time and attention.
You can get a PDF copy of this presentation
on www.hcucc.org

Use the UCC Issues form to voice your concerns
to both local and state level UCC meetings in North Carolina.
Available on both the NCUCC website and the NC811 app.



Minutes March 1, 2017

. Call to Order by Sam Gonzalez

Announcements:
-Recognize new Attendees and guests
-Review and Approval of previous meeting minutes

No Presentations

DOT representatives spoke on permits and processs

-Crews should have a copy of the encroachments on hand or DOT
can shut them down (encroachment provisions also).

-Bypass job has authority over DOT. Anything on the Bypass goes
up to DOT in Raleigh.

-Mecklenberg encroachments take 60-75 days

-Projects: Tickets being called in without encroachment received,
also being investigated is ownership of tickets for jobs that are
already completed, they can be cancelled within the first 72 hrs.
-Let DOT know when you have DOT jobs and when they will start,
give a courtesy call or text please.

-If you have questions call and they will help any way they can!
-On line submission for encroachments is not complete

-The on line system will be much quicker

-The on line system should be fully implemented in the next few
months

-Submit electronically until the on line system is fully
implemented

-There are 2 new forms: 1 to verify compliance env. And 2 for
MPDES. Covers Union and Anson Counties.

-Use Traffic Control. We have seen several groups working on a
pole for instance and not even have a sign out

-DOT is off the day before and after holidays. Please call if you're
not sure. No DOT easement working on those days. This doesn’t
apply to secondary roads.

USIC:

-They are seeing improvements in the white lining

-White lining cuts down on the time spent marking

-The bypass has caused a big increase in tickets and it is making
them behind.

-They are still seeing emergency tickets that are not emergencies,
not in Union County buy in Mecklenburg.

-New App — CGA Best Practices
-New Challenge — Fire Safety Marquee Challenge



-UDP Board Meeting Quarterly Review — 54 reviewed: 3 rec’d
recommendations, 15 wrong party/missing info, 6 were not in
violation

-April is “Safe Digging Month”.

-Porter Ridge has said yes about planting a tree on their property
with a ceremony/plaque

-Sam Gonzales to do an on-site visit with Badger so they can plan
a demo in Monroe of digging up lines safely

B. Old Business/New Business:
Sam Gonzalez:

-We are looking for ideas/suggestions for meetings

C. Damage Report:
PNG -9
PRG-9
PRG is experiencing damages on damage tickets. No locate is
called for damage repair digging.

D. Other:
-Update on: UCC Event as a group. Last year a tree was planted. Ray Lewis suggested doing
that at a school in Union County. Planin Feb and carry out in April.
--Porter Ridge has said yes about planting a tree on their property
with a ceremony/plaque. They are checking for approval.

E. Next meeting — April 5

Thank you Level 3 for hosting the March breakfast.
We have hosting volunteers for the following months:

April: Cablehound
May: Union County Public Works
August: PNG



Union.County UCC

Allen Brice Duke Energy brice.allen@duke-energy.com 704-582-8097
Allen Leonard NC DOT leonardallen@ncdot.gov 704-289-1397
Anderson Brandon Metro Tech brandonanderson711@gmail.com 704-918-2844
Ansley Andrew Monroe Fire Dept aansley@monroenc.org 704-309-9475
Autry Angie Windstream Comm. angie Autry@windstream.com 704-845-7330
Bare Dan Cable Hound Tracking dancablehound®ymail.com 910-331-2144
Beck Dino Vermeer Mid Atl Dino.beck@vermeerma.com 704-564-9937
Bey Yasan USIC yasanbey@usicinc.com 704-441-4679
Blakeney Jimmy Town of Wingate 704-233-4411
Blain Elliott STS Cable blain@stscableservices.com 704-804-0100
Bostick Ellie Price Brothers 704-588-6110
Brantley Billy City of Monroe bbrantley@monroenc.org 704-282-4620
Brantley Mike Union Co Public Works mikebrantley1226 @gmail.com 704-291-6667
Brock Stan 'NCDOT sbrock@ncdot.gov 704-289-1397
Brooks Jennifer Price Brothers 704-588-6110
‘w_‘<m3 Harry NC Utilities Commission harrychb@atme.net 919-218-4745
Baumgardner Shawn usIC shawnbaumgardner@usicllc.com 704-441-5086
Burr David Pee Dee Electric dburr@pdemc.com 704-695-2516
Busse Pat City of Monroe gcrawford@monroenc.org 704-282-4610
Carpenter Steve NCDOT secarpenter@ncdot.gov 704-695-5946
Chapman Mary Distribution Construction Co. | mchapman@distributionconstruction.com 704-893-5264
Crawford Greg City of Monroe gerawford@monroenc.org 704-282-4610
Crawford Eric STS Cable ericc@stscableservices.com 704-796-7148
Croom Joshua Synergy One Locating colicroom@hotmail.com 704-619-4848
Cuthbertson Olin City of Monroe ocuthbertson@monroenc.org 704-282-4600




Union County UCC

Davis Dana Metro Tech dana.davis@metro-techsystems.com 704-226-0979
Deese Chris City of Monroe cedeese@monroenc.org 704-282-4600
_\ Deese Tommy City of Monroe tdeese@monroenc,org 704-282-4605
o Deese Bill Union County Public Works |#7 /" xmmw@mw Erbrtton e 704-296-4210
De Los Santos Darwin City of Monroe ddelossantos@monroenc.ors 704-282-4697
o Diaz Joseph PRG Consulting Jdiaz@PRGConsulting.net
Elliott Zack Union Co Public Works zachery.elliott@co.union.nc.gov 704-291-6670
Edmonds Greg Synergy One Locating sedmonds@synergyonelocating.com 704-207-6736
Eudy Dennis City of Monroe deudy@cityofmonroe.gov 704-226-6079
— Eudy Dennis NC DOT deudy@ncdot.gov F04-289-1397  [/041% 51D
Faircloth Kathy Piedmont Natural Gas kathy.faircloth@piedmontng.com 704-282-8468
Farmer Bart Town of Wingate
Farrer Michael UCPW michael.farrer@co.unionnc.us 704-507-0374
Foster Mike Windstream Comm. 704-845-7630
v’ Funderburk Sammy City of Monroe sfunderburke@monroe.org 704-282-4620
—Giltiard —eremy. —NEBoT gt mesetaow | FE4-289-1383
§s Goings Jeremy Monroe Bypass jeremy.goings@uig.net 803-240-5639
o Gonzalez Sam Level 3 samuel.gonzalez@leveld.com 704-731-2970
Greene Adam Piedmont Natural Gas 704-218-1547
Greene Joel Price Brothers 70-588-6110
r\ Griffin Randy City of Monroe rgriffin@monroenc.org 704-282-4610
Groome Brian AT&T bg9380@att.com 704-542-3546
L Hall Larry Distribution Construction Co. 704-201-8160
\ Haney Marc City of Monroe mhaney@mMonroenc.org 704-226-6094
Hargett Jayme Union County javmehargett@gmail.com
Helms John City of Monroe JWHelms@monroenc.org 704-226-3890
Helms Keith Union Power Cooperative keith.helms@union-power.com 704-242-1598




Union County UCC

Helms Kevin City of Monroe khelms@monroenc.org 704-282-4605
Helms Max B&D Cable max.helms@yahoo.com 704-320-4897
Hernandez Luis Piedmont Natural Gas {uis.hernandez@piedmontng.com 704-238-7145
[V Herring Marshel Piedmont Natural Gas marshel.herring @ piedmontng.com 704-506-5688
Hobbs Darrell City of Monroe dhobbs@monroenc.org 704-282-4605
Horne Nick City of Monroe nhorne@monroenc.org 704-282-4610
Huneycutt Daniel Windstream Comm. daniel.honeycutt@windstream.com 704-849-1358
lannetto Joe Piedmont Natural Gas josephannetto@piedmontng.com 704-288-7347
Jones Mike Windstream Comm. mike jones@windstream.com 704-849-1358
Keziah Casey City of Monroe ckeziah@monroenc.org 704-290-6138
Kincaid Linda Piedmont Natural Gas linda.kincaid @piedmontng.com 704-282-8463
Kinnett Kelly City of Monroe kkinnett@monroenc.org 704-282-4628
Kirkley Lonnie Union Power Cooperative lonnie kirkley@union-power.com 704-282-8466
Knight Kevin Dawn Development kevinknight32@email.com 704-506-9610
Kretschmer Gus The LPA GROUP of NC Gkretschmer@Ilpagroup.com 704-665-9935
Laney Michael Frontier Communications michzelalanev@®itr.com 704-283-2485
L LeGault Russ Union County Public Works rlegault@co.union.nc.us 704-506-9683
Lewis Ray Piedmont Natural Gas ray.lewis@pledmontng.com 704282-8472
Lint Dan Duke Energy Dan.lint@duke-energy.com 704-882-8073
Love Chris Union County Public Works chrislove77 @email.com 704-293-9934
Lundy Robert TWC robert.lundy@twecable.com 704-378-2666
Maddox Wayne CSlI wmaddox@csiserv.com 704-533-1995
Martin Craig Direct Line Communications cmartin@dici.net 704-291-3145
Martin Ted Pee Dee Electric tmartin@pdemec.com
z— Matthews John Distribution Construction Co. | jmatthews@distributionconstruction.com 704-771-3112
McClamrock Mark Union Power Cooperative mark.meclamrock@union-power.com 704-221-2355
Mcintosh Mark Distribution Construction Co. | mmcintosh@distributionconstruction.com




Union County UCC

McLain Ryan Piedmont Natural Gas rvan.mclain@piedmontng.com 704-221-9870
McManus Stephen City of Monroe sMemanus@monroenc.or 704-282-4605
Miller Rob City of Monroe Rmiller@monroenc.org 704-282-4638
Moore Eddie CSLLC Eddie.Moore@csiserv.com 704-575-4990
Morgan David Union Power Cooperative david.morgan@union-power.com 704-242-1146
Morgan Greg Union County Public Works IMOorgan@oo. union.nc.us 704-507-0372
Nash Sherry Metro Tech sherry.nash@metro-techsystem.com
Nicholson Marty Utilipath marty.nicholson@utilipath.com 704-402-8640
Norwood Bill State Utility bin@sucontractors.com 704-289-6400
Palmer Tony Dawn Development tonvpalmerl@carolina.rr.com 704-296-9620
Palmer Charlotte Dawn Development charlottepalmerl@carolina.re.com 704-296-9620
Parsons John Piedmont Natural Gas john.parsons@piedmontng.com 704-225-0846
Paulk Scott usIC josephpaulk@usicllc.com 704-249-0508
Penegar Jake Union Co Public Works jake.penegar@co.union.nc.us 704-251-6677
Perkins Norma Cable Hound Tracking cahletrackinge®@aol.com 910-331-2996
Perkins Philip Cable Hound Tracking Prerr 780 B emarl. com e
Peters Henry Windstream Comm. henry.peters@windstream.com 704-845-7667
Porter Fred City of Monroe fporter@monroenc.org 704-282-4698
Powers Kate PRG Consulting kpowers@prgconsulting.net 336-708-3714
Price Sylvia Union Power Cooperative sylvia.price@union-power.com 704-289-3145
v Price Max Union County Public Works max.price@co.union.nc.us
Prince Dennis USIC
v Recendiz Francisco usIC franciscorecendiz-be@usiclic.com 704-223-3263
Richey Bill City of Monroe brichey@monroenc.org 704-282-4640
Robinson Phil Monroe Bypass phil.robinson@uig.net 864-280-0192
/ Robinson Robert CBW Communication rrobinson®cbwa.com 704-332-2615
v Ross John City of Monroe [ross@monroenc.ors 704-282-4645




Union County UCC

Rushing Ann NC811 annrushing@nc81l.org 704-282-4638
Russ Randel City of Monroe rruss@monroenc.org 704-245-5217
Ryan Joe City of Monroe Jryan@monroenc.org 704-226-3455
Scott Timothy Communication Services tm.scott@gsiserv.com 704-363-9465
Selby Darryl Cable Hound Tracking 910-331-1013

Sellers Brad Town of Wingate sellers@wingatenc.com 704-233-4042

Simpson Dennis Union Power Cooperative _dennis simpson@union-power.com 704-221-2351
Smith Jonathan UcPw jonathan.smith@co.union.nc.org 704-320-6758
Smith Robert City of Monroe rmsmith@monroenc.org 704-282-4605
Smith Sean STS Cable seans@stscableservices.com 704-418-6325
Smith Terri City of Monroe tsmith@monroenc.org 704-282-4614

Springer John NCDOT Jespringer@NCDOT . gov 704-695-6976
Steele Sam Union County samuel.steele@co.union.nc.us

Stegall Benji Town of Wingate

Tarlton Brandon City of Monroe btarlton@monroenc.or

Tarleton Mark Windstream Comm. mark.tarleton@windstream.com 704-339-7817
Taylor Jamie Union Power Cooperative jamie tavlor@union-power.com 704-207-5276

Thomas Michelle City of Monroe mthomas@monroenc.or 910-331-3723
Todd Jim Piedmont Natural Gas imtodd@pledmontng.com 704-282-8462

Treadway Calvin NC DOT c.treadway@ncdot.gov 704-289-1397

Trickett Robert Piedmont Natural Gas robert. trickett@piedmontng.com 704-363-7977

Ulrich Keith City of Monroe kulrich@monroenc.org
Underwood John NC DOT jiunderwood@ncdot.gov 704-289-1397

Walters Keith Cable Hound Tracking kwalters-beadlet@mail.com 910-331-1013
Ward Scott CSl, LLC scott.ward@csiserv.com 704-690-1530

Webster matthew City of Monroe mwebster@monroenc.org

Wensevic Casey Piedmont Natural Gas casey.wensevic@piedmoning.com 704-807-2611




Union County UCC

\\ Whitener Lori Badger Daylighting Havely@badgerinc.com 803-210-9804
Windell Fred Edwards Telecommunications fwindell@edwardstelecom.com 803-556-4518
Woodward Tim Windstream Comm. tim.Lwoodward @windstream.com 704-575-7274
Wooten Rick Piedmont Natural Gas rick. wooten@piedmontng.com 704-282-8466
Webb Randy Piedmont Natural Gas randy. webb@piedmontng.com 910-334-9014
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